Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Interlink Networks, Inc.	04/30/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Interlink Networks, LLC		
Street Address:	2500 Packard Street		
Internal Address:	Suite 202		
City:	Ann Arbor		
State/Country:	MICHIGAN		
Postal Code:	48104		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10625846
Application Number:	60479176
Application Number:	10813357
PCT Number:	US0409924
PCT Number:	US0509079

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)429-3902

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-429-3000

Email: cdaigneault@steptoe.com

Correspondent Name: Stuart T. F. Huang

Address Line 1: 1330 Connecticut Avenue, NW

Address Line 4: Washington dc, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036-1795

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 14066.0005

PATENT REEL: 019243 FRAME: 0990

500269888

10625846

00 000\$ H

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Cherrie L. Daigneault			
Total Attachments: 2				
source=140660005assignment#page1.tif				
source=140660005assignment#page2 tif				

PATENT REEL: 019243 FRAME: 0991

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Interlink Networks, Inc., a corporation formerly having a primary place of business at 5405 Data Court, Suite 300, Ann Arbor, MI 48108 ("Assignor"), does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto Interlink Networks, LLC, conducting business at 2500 Packard Street, Suite 202, Ann Arbor, MI 48104 ("Assignee") or its designees, all of Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to (a) all patents and patent applications listed below, (b) all reissues, reexaminations, continuations, parents, continuations-in-part, divisionals and extensions (collectively "related cases") of such patents and patent applications, (c) patents or patent applications (i) to which any or all of the foregoing directly or indirectly claims priority, and/or (ii) for which any or all of the foregoing directly or indirectly forms a basis for priority, (d) all related cases (whether pending, issued, abandoned or filed in the future) and foreign counterparts to any or all of the foregoing, including without limitation utility models design patents, certificates of invention and equivalent rights worldwide, and (e) the inventions, discoveries and improvements described or claimed in any or all of the foregoing (collectively "Patent Rights"):

Patent No.	Serial No.	Country	Filing Date	Issue Date	Title
	10/625,846	US	7-24-03		Enhanced shared secret provisioning protocol
	60/479,176	US	6-18-03		Enhanced shared secret provisioning protocol
	PCT/US04/09924		3-30-04		Enhanced shared secret provisioning protocol
	10/813,357	US	3-31-04	Market Control of the	Asynchronous enhanced shared secret provisioning protocol
	PCT/US05/09079		3-18-05		Asynchronous enhanced shared secret provisioning protocol

In addition, Assignor agrees to and hereby does sell, assign, transfer and convey unto Assignee all rights (i) in and to causes of action and enforcement rights for the Patent Rights including all rights to pursue damages, injunctive relief and other remedies for past, present and future infringement of the Patent Rights, (ii) the right to apply (or continue prosecution) in any and all countries of the world for patents, design patents, utility models, certificates of invention or other governmental grants for the Patent Rights, including without limitation under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the International Patent Cooperation Treaty, or any other convention, treaty, agreement or understanding, and (iii) the rights, if any, to revive prosecution of any abandoned Patent Rights.

PATENT REEL: 019243 FRAME: 0992 Assignor also hereby authorizes the respective patent office or governmental agency in each jurisdiction to issue any and all patents or certificates of invention or equivalent which may be granted upon any of the Patent Rights in the name of Assignee, as the assignee to the entire interest therein.

The terms and conditions of this Assignment shall inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon Assignor, its successor, assigns and other legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF this Assignment of Patent Rights is executed at whether on

ASSIGNOR

By: V Mehal The

Title: (F)

(Signature MUST be notarized)

RECORDED: 05/03/2007

-2-